Men

Games

Total

Diff

1 |Kent 11 11486 0)
2 |Yorkshire 11 11326 | -160
Il Lincolnshire 11 [ 11045 | -441
4 |Lancashire 11 11012 -474
5 |Cambridgeshire 11 10611 | -875
6 |Dorset 11 10529 | -957
7 |Surrey 11 10527 | -959
8 |Sussex 11 10481 | -1005
9 [Norfolk 11 10295 | -1191
10 |Warwickshire 11 10271 | -1215
11 |Hertfordshire 11 10026 | -1460
12 |Oxfordshire 11 9424 | -2062




Ladies

Games

Total

Diff

1 |Yorkshire 7 5281 0
2 |Sussex 7 5242 -39
B Essex 7 | 5088 | -193
4 |Hampshire 7 4757 -524
5 |Norfolk 7 4709 -572
6 |Surrey 7 4585 -696
7 |Warwickshire 7 4534 -747
8 |Staffordshire 7 4490 -791




a b~ wWNPF

a b~ wWNPF

Mens High Averages

Bob Ockleford Kent
Jack Smith Yorkshire
Sean Purcell Kent
Gary Barlow Yorkshire

Dave Rawding Lincolnshire

Mens High Games

Bob Ockleford Kent

Dave Rawding Lincolnshire
Geoff Brown Cambridgeshire
John Hinch Kent

Frank Lindsay Yorkshire

204.8
199.2
198.9
198.4
196.9

268
267
256
246
246

Games
Played

11
11
11

Games
Played

11
11

a b~ wWNPF

a b wNPF

Ladies High Averages

Kim Oakley Suirrey
Despina Gough  Sussex
Ruth Molineaux Essex
Janet Didur Yorkshire
Sandra Simmonds Hampshire

Ladies High Games

Kim Oakley Suirrey
Despina Gough  Sussex
Ruth Molineaux Essex

Sue Cobb Norfolk
Jackie Relph Sussex

198.3
194.4
189.3
181.8
178.3

258
252
241
236
210

Games
Played

~N AN

Games
Played

o~~~



Cambridgeshire
Geoff Brown
Gary Oakley
Michael Knight
David Crouch
Dave Mann
Richard Francis
Paul Dillon

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Sussex

Brian Johnson
Terry Webb
Kevin Rose
Dean Morgan
David Lawrence
Steve Ferguson
Brian Griffiths

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Dorset
Kevin Pilley
lan Taylor
Mike Smyth
Ron Griffin
Chris Harris
Paul Coles
Alan Wicks

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Yorkshire

Ron Oldfield
Frank Lindsay
Jack Smith
Simon Haigh
Gary Barlow

Al Jenkins
Steven Laycock

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Norfolk
Martin Green
Kim Johnson
Steve Utting
Martyn Beck
Jon Ward
Dave Utting
Gary Fraser

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Kent

John Hinch
Chris Taaffe
Bob Ockleford
Clive Mitchell
Keith Hodge
Chris Skudder
Sean Purcell

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

100
1087

972

219
184
200
191
193
987
147
246
208
212
157
970
181
186
143
186
197
893

Game 1

Warwickshire
Lol Ellis

Steve Bose
Steve Donowski
Jeff Gilbert
Stuart Harris
Paul Walker
Phil Long

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Surrey

lan Oakley
Stephen Aldridge
Trevor Nell

Dave Herman
Mark Cox
Graham Manners
Steve Codd

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Hertfordshire
Trevor Waterman
Alan Hanafin
Billy Bullock
Tony Imren

lan Buckland
Melvyn Bellamy
Mike Berquist

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Oxfordshire
Gary Baker
Derrick Jephcott
lan Mills

Peter Fyles

Ken Iredale
Harald Grau
Malcolm Jones

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lancashire

Mo Singleton
Mike Halliwell
Trevor Lamprell
Steve Coates
Robin Liptrot
Dave Broomfield
Carl Taylor

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lincolnshire
Kevin Lamb

Dave Rawding
Mark Loughborough
Mark Fullbrook
Brian Greenbeck
Chris Robinson
Gary Christopher

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Game 1 Game 1
Game Yorkshire
Gina Wardle
160 Carole Orange
182 Jan Baines
172 Janet Didur
177 Helen Caton
187 Ki Sellars
878 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
878 Total
Game Norfolk
Sue Cobb
199 Jane Ward
190 Angie Irwin
Suzanne Benton
217
175
192
973 Team Total
100 Win Bonus
1073 Total
Game Warwickshire
157 Sandra Boswell
178 Maggie English
208 Tina Taylor
175 Sue Lester
175 Karen Byrne
Shirley Gough
893 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
| 893 | Total
Game Staffordshire
Brenda Pratt
160 Kaz Barfoot
162 Wendy Simpson
188 Diane Johnson
182 Erica Gardner
201
893 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
| 893 | Total
Game
190
200
214
169
178
951
100
1051
Game
171
180
230
217
204
1002
100

1102

80
751

80
788

662

180
169
180
142
671
149
157
150
163
619
183
192
204
129
708
184
139
173
166
662

Hampshire
Sandra Simmonds
Julie Johanssen
Rowena Gallagher
Lesley Jones

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Surrey

Kim Oakley

Anne Mitchall-Brown
Angela Steward
Helen Morris

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Sussex
Marsha Dalley
Sharon Kay
Carolyn Oakley
Jackie Relph
Julie Webb
Despina Gough

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Essex

Ruth Molineaux
Sue Morden
Linda Pray
Debbie Edmonds
Sheila Staines
Rita Thompson

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

665

669

80

252

669

759

80




Game 2 Game 2 Game 2

Surrey Game Dorset Age Bns  Game Sussex Game Essex Age Bns  Game
lan Oakley Kevin Pilley 181 Marsha Dalley 179 Ruth Molineaux 171
Stephen Aldridge 192 lan Taylor 183 Sharon Kay 170 Sue Morden 165
Trevor Nell 244 Mike Smyth 200 Carolyn Oakley 124 Linda Pray 158
Dave Herman 152 Ron Griffin Jackie Relph Debbie Edmonds 148
Mark Cox 158 Chris Harris 178 Julie Webb Sheila Staines

Graham Manners Paul Coles 186 Despina Gough 202 Rita Thompson

Steve Codd 185 Alan Wicks

Team Total 931 Team Total 928 Team Total 675 Team Total 642
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 80 Win Bonus 0
Total 1031 Total 928 Total 755 Total

Hertfordshire Game Warwickshire Age Bns Game Warwickshire Game Staffordshire Age Bns  Game
Trevor Waterman 217 Lol Ellis Sandra Boswell 145 Brenda Pratt 174
Alan Hanafin 204 Steve Bose 183 Maggie English 127 Kaz Barfoot

Billy Bullock 145 Steve Donowski 198 Tina Taylor Wendy Simpson 169
Tony Imren 163 Jeff Gilbert 189 Sue Lester Diane Johnson 156
lan Buckland 191 Stuart Harris 178 Karen Byrne 150 Erica Gardner 159
Melvyn Bellamy Paul Walker 198 Shirley Gough 171

Mike Berquist Phil Long

Team Total 920 Team Total 946 Team Total 593 Team Total 658
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 80

Total m Total 1046 Total m Total

Lincolnshire Game Sussex Age Bns  Game Hampshire Game Surrey Age Bns  Game
Kevin Lamb 160 Brian Johnson 189 Sandra Simmonds 209 Kim Oakley 160
Dave Rawding 223 Terry Webb Julie Johanssen 181 Anne Mitchall-Brown 168
Mark Loughborough 214 Kevin Rose Rowena Gallagher 159 Angela Steward 143
Mark Fullbrook 185 Dean Morgan 130 Lesley Jones 143 Helen Morris 143
Brian Greenbeck David Lawrence 153

Chris Robinson Steve Ferguson 206

Gary Christopher 183 Brian Griffiths 176

Team Total 965 Team Total 854 Team Total 692 Team Total 614
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 80 Win Bonus 0
Total 1065 Total | 854 | |Total 772 Total 614
Norfolk Game Kent Age Bns Game Yorkshire Game Norfolk Age Bns  Game
Martin Green John Hinch 246 Gina Wardle Sue Cobb 152
Kim Johnson 177 Chris Taaffe Carole Orange 159 Jane Ward 151
Steve Utting 193 Bob Ockleford 217 Jan Baines 173 Angie Irwin 185
Martyn Beck 182 Clive Mitchell 150 Janet Didur Suzanne Benton 117
Jon Ward 180 Keith Hodge 192 Helen Caton 179

Dave Utting 199 Chris Skudder Ki Sellars 203

Gary Fraser Sean Purcell 180

Team Total 931 Team Total 985 Team Total 714 Team Total 605
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 80 Win Bonus 0
Total 931__] Total 1085 Total 794__] Total
Cambridgeshire Game Yorkshire Game

Geoff Brown 168 Ron Oldfield

Gary Oakley 204 Frank Lindsay 181

Michael Knight 178 Jack Smith 182

David Crouch Simon Haigh 178

Dave Mann Gary Barlow 218

Richard Francis 156 Al Jenkins

Paul Dillon 160 Steven Laycock 142

Team Total 866 Team Total 901

Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100

Total 866 Total 1001

Lancashire Game Oxfordshire Game

Mo Singleton 197 Gary Baker

Mike Halliwell 160 Derrick Jephcott 147

Trevor Lamprell 188 lan Mills 164

Steve Coates Peter Fyles 157

Robin Liptrot 173 Ken Iredale 211

Dave Broomfield 156 Harald Grau 160

Carl Taylor Malcolm Jones

Team Total 874 Team Total 839

Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0

Total 974 Total | 839 |



Game 3 Game 3 Game 3

Norfolk Game Sussex Game Warwickshire Game Surrey Game
Martin Green 191 Brian Johnson 169 Sandra Boswell 176 Kim Oakley 258
Kim Johnson Terry Webb Maggie English 138 Anne Mitchall-Brown 164
Steve Utting 180 Kevin Rose 206 Tina Taylor 131 Angela Steward 150
Martyn Beck 170 Dean Morgan Sue Lester Helen Morris 168
Jon Ward 193 David Lawrence 189 Karen Byrne 156

Dave Utting 158 Steve Ferguson 174 Shirley Gough

Gary Fraser Brian Griffiths 179

Team Total 892 Team Total 917 Team Total 601 Team Total 740
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 80
Total 892 Total 1017 Total 601 Total

Cambridgeshire Game Lancashire Game Yorkshire Game Essex Game
Geoff Brown 179 Mo Singleton 184 Gina Wardle Ruth Molineaux 205
Gary Oakley 158 Mike Halliwell Carole Orange 165 Sue Morden 147
Michael Knight 178 Trevor Lamprell 195 Jan Baines 171 Linda Pray 174
David Crouch Steve Coates 191 Janet Didur 201 Debbie Edmonds 163
Dave Mann 189 Robin Liptrot 179 Helen Caton 177 Sheila Staines

Richard Francis Dave Broomfield Ki Sellars Rita Thompson

Paul Dillon 171 Carl Taylor 244

Team Total 875 Team Total 993 Team Total 714 Team Total 689
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 80 Win Bonus 0

Total m Total 1093 Total m Total

Kent Game Surrey Adge Bns Game Staffordshire Game Norfolk Age Bns Game
John Hinch 214 lan Oakley 156 Brenda Pratt 146 Sue Cobb 151
Chris Taaffe 152 Stephen Aldridge 174 Kaz Barfoot Jane Ward 170
Bob Ockleford 197 Trevor Nell 180 Wendy Simpson 148 Angie Irwin 137
Clive Mitchell Dave Herman Diane Johnson 130 Suzanne Benton 188
Keith Hodge 193 Mark Cox 180 Erica Gardner 146

Chris Skudder Graham Manners

Sean Purcell 225 Steve Codd 202

Team Total 981 Team Total 892 Team Total 570 Team Total 646
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 80
Total Total 892 Total 570 Total

Dorset Game Lincolnshire Game Hampshire Game Sussex Game
Kevin Pilley 180 Kevin Lamb Sandra Simmonds 197 Marsha Dalley 161
lan Taylor 198 Dave Rawding 0 267 Julie Johanssen 144 Sharon Kay 163
Mike Smyth 206 Mark Loughborough 0 190 Rowena Gallagher 103 Carolyn Oakley

Ron Griffin Mark Fullbrook 0 210 Lesley Jones 147 Jackie Relph 170
Chris Harris 201 Brian Greenbeck 0 205 Julie Webb

Paul Coles 157 Chris Robinson Despina Gough 182
Alan Wicks Gary Christopher 0 218

Team Total 942 Team Total 1090 Team Total 591 Team Total 676
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 80
Total 942 Total 1190 Total 591 Total

Oxfordshire Game Warwickshire Game

Gary Baker Lol Ellis

Derrick Jephcott Steve Bose 197

lan Mills 219 Steve Donowski 187

Peter Fyles 161 Jeff Gilbert 201

Ken Iredale 216 Stuart Harris 180

Harald Grau 167 Paul Walker 143

Malcolm Jones 138 Phil Long

Team Total 901 Team Total 908

Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100

Total 901 Total 1008

Hertfordshire Age Bns  Game Yorkshire Age Bns Game

Trevor Waterman 170 Ron Oldfield 190

Alan Hanafin 179 Frank Lindsay 151

Billy Bullock Jack Smith 171

Tony Imren 175 Simon Haigh 184

lan Buckland 195 Gary Barlow 186

Melvyn Bellamy 167 Al Jenkins

Mike Berquist Steven Laycock 76
Team Total 886 Team Total 882

Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0

Total 986 Total 882



Yorkshire

Ron Oldfield
Frank Lindsay
Jack Smith
Simon Haigh
Gary Barlow

Al Jenkins
Steven Laycock

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Dorset
Kevin Pilley
lan Taylor
Mike Smyth
Ron Griffin
Chris Harris
Paul Coles
Alan Wicks

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Norfolk
Martin Green
Kim Johnson
Steve Utting
Martyn Beck
Jon Ward
Dave Utting
Gary Fraser

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lancashire

Mo Singleton
Mike Halliwell
Trevor Lamprell
Steve Coates
Robin Liptrot
Dave Broomfield
Carl Taylor

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Kent

John Hinch
Chris Taaffe
Bob Ockleford
Clive Mitchell
Keith Hodge
Chris Skudder
Sean Purcell

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Cambridgeshire
Geoff Brown
Gary Oakley
Michael Knight
David Crouch
Dave Mann
Richard Francis
Paul Dillon

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

100

879

186
204
171
182
180
923
170
185
202
219
181
957
161
178
181
188
202
910

219
165
189
166
206
945
256
191
167
142
123
879

Game 4

Lincolnshire
Kevin Lamb

Dave Rawding
Mark Loughborough
Mark Fullbrook
Brian Greenbeck
Chris Robinson
Gary Christopher

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Oxfordshire
Gary Baker
Derrick Jephcott
lan Mills

Peter Fyles

Ken Iredale
Harald Grau
Malcolm Jones

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Warwickshire
Lol Ellis

Steve Bose
Steve Donowski
Jeff Gilbert
Stuart Harris
Paul Walker
Phil Long

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Surrey

lan Oakley
Stephen Aldridge
Trevor Nell

Dave Herman
Mark Cox
Graham Manners
Steve Codd

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Hertfordshire
Trevor Waterman
Alan Hanafin
Billy Bullock
Tony Imren

lan Buckland
Melvyn Bellamy
Mike Berquist

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Sussex

Brian Johnson
Terry Webb
Kevin Rose
Dean Morgan
David Lawrence
Steve Ferguson
Brian Griffiths

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Game 4 Game 4
Game Norfolk
Sue Cobb
151 Jane Ward
164 Angie Irwin
173 Suzanne Benton
201
214
903 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
| 903 | Total
Game Staffordshire
Brenda Pratt
Kaz Barfoot
127 Wendy Simpson
221 Diane Johnson
174 Erica Gardner
169
124
815 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
815 Total
Game Yorkshire
Gina Wardle
192 Carole Orange
211 Jan Baines
206 Janet Didur
202 Helen Caton
Ki Sellars
154
965 Team Total
100 Win Bonus
1065 Total
Game Essex
Ruth Molineaux
177 Sue Morden
170 Linda Pray
199 Debbie Edmonds
194 Sheila Staines
144 Rita Thompson
884 Team Total
100 Win Bonus
984 Total
Game
221
147
148
197
162
875
0
875
Game
133
201
204
190
178
906
100
1006

80
764

80
758

184
144
121
139
588
136
161
147
155
599
155
161
179
189
684
192
150
167
169
678

Sussex
Marsha Dalley
Sharon Kay
Carolyn Oakley
Jackie Relph
Julie Webb
Despina Gough

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Hampshire
Sandra Simmonds
Julie Johanssen
Rowena Gallagher
Lesley Jones

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Warwickshire
Sandra Boswell
Maggie English
Tina Taylor
Sue Lester
Karen Byrne
Shirley Gough

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Surrey

Kim Oakley

Anne Mitchall-Brown
Angela Steward
Helen Morris

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

159

656

80

658

80

Game
191
154
135

178

658

572




Kent

John Hinch
Chris Taaffe
Bob Ockleford
Clive Mitchell
Keith Hodge
Chris Skudder
Sean Purcell

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Norfolk
Martin Green
Kim Johnson
Steve Utting
Martyn Beck
Jon Ward
Dave Utting
Gary Fraser

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Cambridgeshire
Geoff Brown
Gary Oakley
Michael Knight
David Crouch
Dave Mann
Richard Francis
Paul Dillon

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Hertfordshire
Trevor Waterman
Alan Hanafin
Billy Bullock
Tony Imren

lan Buckland
Melvyn Bellamy
Mike Berquist

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lancashire

Mo Singleton
Mike Halliwell
Trevor Lamprell
Steve Coates
Robin Liptrot
Dave Broomfield
Carl Taylor

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Warwickshire
Lol Ellis

Steve Bose
Steve Donowski
Jeff Gilbert
Stuart Harris
Paul Walker
Phil Long

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

100

194
177
167

920

Game
199
181
151

166

872

187
194

888

197
194

178
167

928

100

884

Game 5

Oxfordshire
Gary Baker
Derrick Jephcott
lan Mills

Peter Fyles

Ken Iredale
Harald Grau
Malcolm Jones

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Yorkshire

Ron Oldfield
Frank Lindsay
Jack Smith
Simon Haigh
Gary Barlow

Al Jenkins
Steven Laycock

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Dorset
Kevin Pilley
lan Taylor
Mike Smyth
Ron Griffin
Chris Harris
Paul Coles
Alan Wicks

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Sussex

Brian Johnson
Terry Webb
Kevin Rose
Dean Morgan
David Lawrence
Steve Ferguson
Brian Griffiths

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lincolnshire

Kevin Lamb

Dave Rawding
Mark Loughborough
Mark Fullbrook
Brian Greenbeck
Chris Robinson
Gary Christopher

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Surrey

lan Oakley
Stephen Aldridge
Trevor Nell

Dave Herman
Mark Cox
Graham Manners
Steve Codd

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Game 5 Game 5
Game Staffordshire
Brenda Pratt
157 Kaz Barfoot
168 Wendy Simpson
192 Diane Johnson
202 Erica Gardner
166
885 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
885 Total
Game Surrey
208 Kim Oakley
213 Anne Mitchall-Brown
203 Angela Steward
Helen Morris
238
212
1074 Team Total
100 Win Bonus
1174 Total
Game Norfolk
193 Sue Cobb
210 Jane Ward
160 Angie Irwin
183 Suzanne Benton
221
967 Team Total
100 Win Bonus
1067 Total
Game Warwickshire
209 Sandra Boswell
Maggie English
164 Tina Taylor
170 Sue Lester
178 Karen Byrne
173 Shirley Gough
894 Team Total
100 Win Bonus
| 994 | Towl
Game
194
171
151
179
187
882
0
882
Game
235
188
236
193
197
1049
100

1149

80
747

599

134
158
171
141
604
222
156
130
116
624
186
178
167
136
667
169
138
143
149
599

Yorkshire
Gina Wardle
Carole Orange
Jan Baines
Janet Didur
Helen Caton
Ki Sellars

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Sussex
Marsha Dalley
Sharon Kay
Carolyn Oakley
Jackie Relph
Julie Webb
Despina Gough

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Essex

Ruth Molineaux
Sue Morden
Linda Pray
Debbie Edmonds
Sheila Staines
Rita Thompson

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Hampshire
Sandra Simmonds
Julie Johanssen
Rowena Gallagher
Lesley Jones

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

669

80
749

225

704

80

Game
167
174
131

633

708

80




Lancashire

Mo Singleton
Mike Halliwell
Trevor Lamprell
Steve Coates
Robin Liptrot
Dave Broomfield
Carl Taylor

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Kent

John Hinch
Chris Taaffe
Bob Ockleford
Clive Mitchell
Keith Hodge
Chris Skudder
Sean Purcell

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Sussex

Brian Johnson
Terry Webb
Kevin Rose
Dean Morgan
David Lawrence
Steve Ferguson
Brian Griffiths

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lincolnshire
Kevin Lamb

Dave Rawding
Mark Loughborough
Mark Fullbrook
Brian Greenbeck
Chris Robinson
Gary Christopher

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Yorkshire

Ron Oldfield
Frank Lindsay
Jack Smith
Simon Haigh
Gary Barlow

Al Jenkins
Steven Laycock

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Norfolk
Martin Green
Kim Johnson
Steve Utting
Martyn Beck
Jon Ward
Dave Utting
Gary Fraser

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

100
1123

100

169
216
166
188
170
909

179
244
243
177
180
1023

222
170
201
186
203
982
142
214
187
205
185
933

Game 6

Hertfordshire
Trevor Waterman
Alan Hanafin
Billy Bullock
Tony Imren

lan Buckland
Melvyn Bellamy
Mike Berquist

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Cambridgeshire
Geoff Brown
Gary Oakley
Michael Knight
David Crouch
Dave Mann
Richard Francis
Paul Dillon

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Oxfordshire
Gary Baker
Derrick Jephcott
lan Mills

Peter Fyles

Ken Iredale
Harald Grau
Malcolm Jones

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Warwickshire
Lol Ellis

Steve Bose
Steve Donowski
Jeff Gilbert
Stuart Harris
Paul Walker
Phil Long

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Surrey

lan Oakley
Stephen Aldridge
Trevor Nell

Dave Herman
Mark Cox
Graham Manners
Steve Codd

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Dorset
Kevin Pilley
lan Taylor
Mike Smyth
Ron Griffin
Chris Harris
Paul Coles
Alan Wicks

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Game 6 Game 6

941

179

875

100
975

871

182

822

167

885

885

Hampshire
Sandra Simmonds
Julie Johanssen
Rowena Gallagher
Lesley Jones

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Essex

Ruth Molineaux
Sue Morden
Linda Pray
Debbie Edmonds
Sheila Staines
Rita Thompson

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Surrey

Kim Oakley

Anne Mitchall-Brown
Angela Steward
Helen Morris

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Sussex
Marsha Dalley
Sharon Kay
Carolyn Oakley
Jackie Relph
Julie Webb
Despina Gough

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

80
790

147
141
120
140
548
170
158
193
165
686
207
126
153
125
611
169
147
210
184
710

Norfolk

Sue Cobb

Jane Ward
Angie Irwin
Suzanne Benton

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Warwickshire
Sandra Boswell
Maggie English
Tina Taylor
Sue Lester
Karen Byrne
Shirley Gough

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Yorkshire
Gina Wardle
Carole Orange
Jan Baines
Janet Didur
Helen Caton
Ki Sellars

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Staffordshire
Brenda Pratt
Kaz Barfoot
Wendy Simpson
Diane Johnson
Erica Gardner

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

562

80

670

682

80

607




Dorset
Kevin Pilley
lan Taylor
Mike Smyth
Ron Griffin
Chris Harris
Paul Coles
Alan Wicks

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Surrey

lan Oakley
Stephen Aldridge
Trevor Nell

Dave Herman
Mark Cox
Graham Manners
Steve Codd

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Warwickshire
Lol Ellis

Steve Bose
Steve Donowski
Jeff Gilbert
Stuart Harris
Paul Walker
Phil Long

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Cambridgeshire
Geoff Brown
Gary Oakley
Michael Knight
David Crouch
Dave Mann
Richard Francis
Paul Dillon

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Hertfordshire
Trevor Waterman
Alan Hanafin
Billy Bullock
Tony Imren

lan Buckland
Melvyn Bellamy
Mike Berquist

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Sussex

Brian Johnson
Terry Webb
Kevin Rose
Dean Morgan
David Lawrence
Steve Ferguson
Brian Griffiths

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

100

100
988

855

190
166
172
189
163
880
172
179
163
157
139
810
192
160
190
175
169
886

204
198
170
137
179
888
195
164
145
173
178
855

Game 7

Yorkshire

Ron Oldfield
Frank Lindsay
Jack Smith
Simon Haigh
Gary Barlow

Al Jenkins
Steven Laycock

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lincolnshire
Kevin Lamb

Dave Rawding
Mark Loughborough
Mark Fullbrook
Brian Greenbeck
Chris Robinson
Gary Christopher

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lancashire

Mo Singleton
Mike Halliwell
Trevor Lamprell
Steve Coates
Robin Liptrot
Dave Broomfield
Carl Taylor

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Norfolk
Martin Green
Kim Johnson
Steve Utting
Martyn Beck
Jon Ward
Dave Utting
Gary Fraser

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Oxfordshire
Gary Baker
Derrick Jephcott
lan Mills

Peter Fyles

Ken Iredale
Harald Grau
Malcolm Jones

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Kent

John Hinch
Chris Taaffe
Bob Ockleford
Clive Mitchell
Keith Hodge
Chris Skudder
Sean Purcell

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Game 7 Game 7
Game Surrey
193 Kim Oakley
136 Anne Mitchall-Brown
204 Angela Steward
Helen Morris
199
204
936 Team Total
100 Win Bonus
1036 Total
Game Sussex
Marsha Dalley
194 Sharon Kay
163 Carolyn Oakley
157 Jackie Relph
168 Julie Webb
Despina Gough
184
866 Team Total
100 Win Bonus
966 | Total
Game Essex
Ruth Molineaux
183 Sue Morden
Linda Pray
203 Debbie Edmonds
218 Sheila Staines
216 Rita Thompson
226
1046 Team Total
100 Win Bonus
1146 Total
Game Norfolk
Sue Cobb
Jane Ward
187 Angie Irwin
182 Suzanne Benton
147
152
154
822 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
822 Total
Game
137
169
192
182
186
866
0
866
Game
209
268
197
159
221
1054
100

1154

80
761

80
782

153
136
155
151
595
188
169
158
157
672
179
154
166
182
681
236
153
154
159
702

Staffordshire
Brenda Pratt
Kaz Barfoot
Wendy Simpson
Diane Johnson
Erica Gardner

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Yorkshire
Gina Wardle
Carole Orange
Jan Baines
Janet Didur
Helen Caton
Ki Sellars

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Hampshire
Sandra Simmonds
Julie Johanssen
Rowena Gallagher
Lesley Jones

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Warwickshire
Sandra Boswell
Maggie English
Tina Taylor
Sue Lester
Karen Byrne
Shirley Gough

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

630

80

667

655

625




Game 8

Lincolnshire
Kevin Lamb

Dave Rawding
Mark Loughborough
Mark Fullbrook
Brian Greenbeck
Chris Robinson
Gary Christopher

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lancashire

Mo Singleton
Mike Halliwell
Trevor Lamprell
Steve Coates
Robin Liptrot
Dave Broomfield
Carl Taylor

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Yorkshire

Ron Oldfield
Frank Lindsay
Jack Smith
Simon Haigh
Gary Barlow

Al Jenkins
Steven Laycock

Team Total

Total

Surrey

lan Oakley
Stephen Aldridge
Trevor Nell

Dave Herman
Mark Cox
Graham Manners
Steve Codd

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Warwickshire
Lol Ellis

Steve Bose
Steve Donowski
Jeff Gilbert
Stuart Harris
Paul Walker
Phil Long

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Oxfordshire
Gary Baker
Derrick Jephcott
lan Mills

Peter Fyles

Ken Iredale
Harald Grau
Malcolm Jones

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Game 8
Game Norfolk
205 Martin Green
213 Kim Johnson
Steve Utting
Martyn Beck
169 Jon Ward
163 Dave Utting
175 Gary Fraser
925 Team Total
100 Win Bonus
1025 Total
Game Dorset
Kevin Pilley
233 lan Taylor
Mike Smyth
182 Ron Griffin
157 Chris Harris
161 Paul Coles
204 Alan Wicks
937 Team Total
100 Win Bonus
1037 Total
Game Kent
193 John Hinch
Chris Taaffe
195 Bob Ockleford
171 Clive Mitchell
176 Keith Hodge
200 Chris Skudder
Sean Purcell
935 Team Total
0
935 Total
Game Hertfordshire
187 Trevor Waterman
188 Alan Hanafin
243 Billy Bullock
191 Tony Imren
205 lan Buckland
Melvyn Bellamy
Mike Berquist
1014 Team Total
100 Win Bonus
1114 Total
Game Sussex
Brian Johnson
182 Terry Webb
154 Kevin Rose
172 Dean Morgan
136 David Lawrence
172 Steve Ferguson
Brian Griffiths
816 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
816 Total
Game Cambridgeshire
Geoff Brown
Gary Oakley
122 Michael Knight
125 David Crouch
171 Dave Mann
215 Richard Francis
157 Paul Dillon
790 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
790 Total

Game 8

191

179

168

175

885

187
148
132
200

869

185
173

971

168

921

180
179
208
181

901

100

Game
160
190

195
203

917

100
1017



Game 9 Game 9 Game 9

Hertfordshire Game Cambridgeshire Game
Trevor Waterman 165 Geoff Brown 213
Alan Hanafin 179 Gary Oakley

Billy Bullock Michael Knight 158
Tony Imren 151 David Crouch

lan Buckland Dave Mann 172
Melvyn Bellamy 173 Richard Francis 163
Mike Berquist 183 Paul Dillon 172
Team Total 851 Team Total 878
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100
Total 851 Total 978
Warwickshire Game Kent Game
Lol Ellis John Hinch 217
Steve Bose 156 Chris Taaffe

Steve Donowski 193 Bob Ockleford 211
Jeff Gilbert 202 Clive Mitchell 173
Stuart Harris Keith Hodge

Paul Walker 192 Chris Skudder 190
Phil Long 148 Sean Purcell 189
Team Total 891 Team Total 980
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100
Total 8] Total 1080
Oxfordshire Game Lincolnshire Game
Gary Baker Kevin Lamb 239
Derrick Jephcott 183 Dave Rawding 175
lan Mills Mark Loughborough 183
Peter Fyles 149 Mark Fullbrook 235
Ken Iredale 208 Brian Greenbeck

Harald Grau 173 Chris Robinson

Malcolm Jones 174 Gary Christopher 168
Team Total 887 Team Total 1000
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100
Total 887 Total 1100
Sussex Game Dorset Game
Brian Johnson Kevin Pilley 190
Terry Webb lan Taylor 203
Kevin Rose 214 Mike Smyth 149
Dean Morgan 237 Ron Griffin

David Lawrence 169 Chris Harris 199
Steve Ferguson 199 Paul Coles

Brian Griffiths 146 Alan Wicks 204
Team Total 965 Team Total 945
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0
Total 1065 Total 945
Surrey Game Norfolk Game
lan Oakley 152 Martin Green 199
Stephen Aldridge 178 Kim Johnson

Trevor Nell 199 Steve Utting 205
Dave Herman 147 Martyn Beck 159
Mark Cox 185 Jon Ward

Graham Manners Dave Utting 194
Steve Codd Gary Fraser 195
Team Total 861 Team Total 952
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100
Total 861 Total 1052
Yorkshire Game Lancashire Game
Ron Oldfield 175 Mo Singleton 181
Frank Lindsay Mike Halliwell 172
Jack Smith 205 Trevor Lamprell 191
Simon Haigh 192 Steve Coates 186
Gary Barlow 172 Robin Liptrot

Al Jenkins 183 Dave Broomfield

Steven Laycock Carl Taylor 203
Team Total 927 Team Total 933
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100

Total 927 Total 1033



Game 10 Game 10 Game 10

Sussex Game Lancashire Game
Brian Johnson 146 Mo Singleton 139
Terry Webb Mike Halliwell 201
Kevin Rose 201 Trevor Lamprell 191
Dean Morgan 161 Steve Coates 204
David Lawrence 199 Robin Liptrot

Steve Ferguson 182 Dave Broomfield

Brian Griffiths Carl Taylor 167
Team Total 889 Team Total 902
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100
Total 889 Total 1002
Oxfordshire Game Norfolk Game
Gary Baker Martin Green 200
Derrick Jephcott 119 Kim Johnson

lan Mills 185 Steve Utting 178
Peter Fyles Martyn Beck

Ken Iredale 166 Jon Ward 176
Harald Grau 212 Dave Utting 170
Malcolm Jones 130 Gary Fraser 193
Team Total 812 Team Total 917
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100
Total [Biz] Tota 1017
Surrey Game Cambridgeshire Game
lan Oakley Geoff Brown 193
Stephen Aldridge 190 Gary Oakley 152
Trevor Nell 142 Michael Knight

Dave Herman 160 David Crouch 175
Mark Cox 157 Dave Mann 172
Graham Manners Richard Francis

Steve Codd 171 Paul Dillon 181
Team Total 820 Team Total 873
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100
Total [820 ] Tota
Warwickshire Game Yorkshire Game
Lol Ellis Ron Oldfield 212
Steve Bose 204 Frank Lindsay

Steve Donowski 164 Jack Smith 202
Jeff Gilbert 205 Simon Haigh 178
Stuart Harris Gary Barlow 234
Paul Walker 189 Al Jenkins 223
Phil Long 159 Steven Laycock

Team Total 921 Team Total 1049
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100
Total Total 1149
Dorset Game Kent Game
Kevin Pilley 216 John Hinch 162
lan Taylor 145 Chris Taaffe

Mike Smyth Bob Ockleford 191
Ron Griffin Clive Mitchell 228
Chris Harris 182 Keith Hodge

Paul Coles 181 Chris Skudder 171
Alan Wicks 208 Sean Purcell 191
Team Total 932 Team Total 943
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100
Total 932 Total 1043
Lincolnshire Game Hertfordshire Game
Kevin Lamb 169 Trevor Waterman 172
Dave Rawding 166 Alan Hanafin 169
Mark Loughborough 178 Billy Bullock 162
Mark Fullbrook 163 Tony Imren

Brian Greenbeck lan Buckland 169
Chris Robinson Melvyn Bellamy 159
Gary Christopher 191 Mike Berquist

Team Total 867 Team Total 831
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0

Total 967 Total



Game 11

Oxfordshire
Gary Baker
Derrick Jephcott
lan Mills

Peter Fyles

Ken Iredale
Harald Grau
Malcolm Jones

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Yorkshire

Ron Oldfield
Frank Lindsay
Jack Smith
Simon Haigh
Gary Barlow

Al Jenkins
Steven Laycock

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Hertfordshire
Trevor Waterman
Alan Hanafin
Billy Bullock
Tony Imren

lan Buckland
Melvyn Bellamy
Mike Berquist

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Kent
John Hinch
Chris Taaffe
Bob Ockleford
Clive Mitchell
Keith Hodge
Chris Skudder
Sean Purcell

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lincolnshire

Kevin Lamb

Dave Rawding
Mark Loughborough
Mark Fullbrook
Brian Greenbeck
Chris Robinson
Gary Christopher

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Dorset
Kevin Pilley
lan Taylor
Mike Smyth
Ron Griffin
Chris Harris
Paul Coles
Alan Wicks

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Age Bns

Game 11 Game 11
Game Surrey Age Bns
lan Oakley
172 Stephen Aldridge 0
171 Trevor Nell 0
Dave Herman 0
172 Mark Cox 0
185 Graham Manners
165 Steve Codd 0
865 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
Game Sussex

100

100

100
937

156
198
216
179
198
947
164
188
158
156
166
832

160

212

197

168

192

929
169
183
190
156
198
896
167
141
174
192
163
837

Brian Johnson
Terry Webb
Kevin Rose
Dean Morgan
David Lawrence
Steve Ferguson
Brian Griffiths

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Norfolk
Martin Green
Kim Johnson
Steve Utting
Martyn Beck
Jon Ward
Dave Utting
Gary Fraser

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lancashire

Mo Singleton
Mike Halliwell
Trevor Lamprell
Steve Coates
Robin Liptrot
Dave Broomfield
Carl Taylor

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Cambridgeshire
Geoff Brown

Gary Oakley
Michael Knight
David Crouch
Dave Mann
Richard Francis
Paul Dillon

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Warwickshire
Lol Ellis

Steve Bose
Steve Donowski
Jeff Gilbert
Stuart Harris
Paul Walker
Phil Long

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Game

175
177
170
191

158

871

100

191
160

832

Game
170

203
154
169
144

840

100

183
154

886

199

917

100

172
157
150

154
172

805



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2019

Gamel Game?2 Game3d Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Gamel0 Game 1l Total Games Average HiGame

Geoff Brown 207 168 179 256 199 170 181 160 213 193 202 2128 11 193.5 256

Gary Oakley 221 204 158 191 181 197 200 190 152 167 1861 10 186.1 221
2 Michael Knight 202 178 178 167 151 176 158 1210 7 172.9 202
;E David Crouch 142 175 153 175 166 811 5 162.2 175
3 Dave Mann 189 123 198 169 172 172 183 1206 7 172.3 198
Oy Richard Francis 169 156 177 195 163 860 5 172.0 195
:g Paul Dillon 203 160 171 166 179 201 203 172 181 199 1835 10 183.5 203
.g Team Game 1002 866 875 879 872 875 957 917 878 873 917 9911 11 901.0 1002
8 Win Bonus 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 700

Total 1102 866 875 879 872 975 1057 1017 978 973 1017

Opponent 878 1001 1093 1006 1067 872 822 790 851 820 896 Overall Total 10611



Dorset

Kevin Pilley
lan Taylor
Mike Smyth
Ron Griffin
Chris Harris
Paul Coles
Alan Wicks

Team Game
Win Bonus
Total
Opponent

BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2019

Gamel Game2 Game3 Gamed4 Game5 Gameb6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Game l1l0 Game 1l Total Games Average HiGame
219 181 180 170 193 222 190 202 190 216 167 2130 11 193.6 222
184 183 198 185 210 199 166 203 145 1673 9 185.9 210
200 200 206 202 160 172 187 149 141 1617 9 179.7 206

219 183 146 548 3 182.7 219
191 178 201 181 221 151 189 148 199 182 174 2015 11 183.2 221
193 186 157 163 132 181 192 1204 7 172.0 193
167 200 204 208 163 942 5 188.4 208
987 928 942 957 967 885 880 869 945 932 837 10129 11 920.8 987
100 100 100 100 400
1087 928 942 1057 1067 885 880 869 945 932 937
893 1031 1190 815 872 1033 1036 1037 1065 1043 805 Overall Total 10529



Hertfordshire

Trevor Waterman
Alan Hanafin
Billy Bullock
Tony Imren

lan Buckland
Melvyn Bellamy
Mike Berquist

Team Game
Win Bonus
Total
Opponent

BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2019

Gamel Game?2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game 8 Game 9 Game 10 Game 11 Total Games Average HiGame
157 217 170 221 181 194 204 224 165 172 164 2069 11 188.1 224
178 204 179 147 156 198 198 179 169 188 1796 10 179.6 204
208 145 170 177 170 159 162 158 1349 8 168.6 208
175 163 175 148 178 172 151 1162 7 166.0 178
175 191 195 197 187 226 137 169 156 1633 9 181.4 226

167 162 194 166 173 159 166 1187 7 169.6 194
179 168 183 530 3 176.7 183
893 920 886 875 888 941 888 921 851 831 832 9726 11 884.2 941
100 100 100 300
893 920 986 875 888 1041 988 921 851 831 832
1087 1046 882 1045 994 909 866 1114 978 967 940 Overall Total



John Hinch
Chris Taaffe
Bob Ockleford
Clive Mitchell
Keith Hodge
"é Chris Skudder
g Sean Purcell

Team Game
Win Bonus
Total
Opponent

BTBA Senior Inter Counties Finals 2019

Gamel Game2 Game3d Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Gamel0 Gamel1ll Total Games Average HiGame
167 246 214 219 189 166 209 202 217 162 160 2151 11 195.5 246
152 152 1 152.0 152
181 217 197 165 268 201 211 191 212 1843 9 204.8 268
225 150 200 182 197 210 173 228 197 1762 9 195.8 228
209 192 193 189 189 136 1108 6 184.7 209
166 171 172 159 185 190 171 168 1382 8 172.8 190
190 180 225 206 205 216 221 173 189 191 192 2188 11 198.9 225
972 985 981 945 954 872 1054 971 980 943 929 10586 11 962.4 1054
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 900
972 1085 1081 1045 1054 872 1154 1071 1080 1043 1029
1102 931 892 875 885 975 855 935 891 932 886 Overall Total



BTBA Senior Inter Counties Finals 2019

Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Gamel0 Game 1l Total Games Average HiGame

Mo Singleton 190 197 184 145 169 181 139 1205 7 172.1 197

Mike Halliwell 200 160 150 216 183 233 172 201 169 1684 9 187.1 233

Trevor Lamprell 214 188 195 164 197 166 191 191 172 1678 9 186.4 214
Q Steve Coates 169 191 194 194 188 203 182 186 204 208 1919 10 191.9 208
£ Robin Liptrot 173 179 192 170 218 157 1089 6 181.5 218
'5. Dave Broomfield 156 178 216 161 183 894 5 178.8 216
8 Carl Taylor 178 244 200 167 226 204 203 167 154 1743 9 193.7 244
<
S Team Game 951 874 993 853 928 909 1046 937 933 902 886 10212 11 928.4 1046

Win Bonus 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 800
Total 1051 974 1093 853 1028 909 1146 1037 1033 1002 886

Opponent 893 839 875 984 882 1041 886 869 927 889 1029 Overall Total 11012



Lincolnshire

Kevin Lamb

Dave Rawding
Mark Loughborough
Mark Fullbrook
Brian Greenbeck
Chris Robinson
Gary Christopher

Team Game
Win Bonus
Total
Opponent

BTBA Senior Inter Counties Finals 2019

Gamel Game?2 Game3 Game4d4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Gamel0 Game 1l Total Games Average HiGame
171 160 182 205 239 169 169 1295 7 185.0 239
180 223 267 151 203 194 213 175 166 1772 9 196.9 267
230 214 190 164 194 191 163 183 178 183 1890 10 189.0 230
217 185 210 173 171 157 235 163 1511 8 188.9 235

205 201 151 168 169 190 1084 6 180.7 205
179 193 163 156 691 4 172.8 193
204 183 218 214 187 180 184 175 168 191 198 2102 11 191.1 218
1002 965 1090 903 882 949 866 925 1000 867 896 10345 11 940.5 1090
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 700
1102 1065 1190 903 882 949 966 1025 1100 967 896
972 854 942 1023 1028 1071 810 885 887 831 1017 Overall Total



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2019

Gamel Game?2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Game 10 Game 11 Total

Games Average HiGame

Martin Green 191 161 178 142 191 199 200 170 1432
Kim Johnson 181 177 358
Steve Utting 186 193 180 178 204 214 187 179 205 178 203 2107
Martyn Beck 143 182 170 182 172 159 1008
= Jon Ward 186 180 193 181 194 187 147 176 154 1598
\P_ Dave Utting 197 199 158 188 177 205 152 168 194 170 169 1977
% Gary Fraser 202 167 185 154 175 195 193 144 1415
2 Team Game 893 931 892 910 920 933 822 885 952 917 840 9895
Win Bonus . . 100 100 100 100 400

Total 893 931 892 910 920 1033 822 885 1052 1017 940

Opponent 1051 1085 1017 1065 1174 885 1057 1025 861 812 832

8 179.0
2 179.0
11 191.5
6 168.0
9 177.6
11 179.7
8 176.9
11 899.5
Overall Total

200
181
214
182
194
205
202

952

| 10295]



Oxfordshire

Gary Baker
Derrick Jephcott
lan Mills

Peter Fyles

Ken Iredale
Harald Grau
Malcolm Jones

Team Game
Win Bonus
Total
Opponent

BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2019

Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Game 10 Game 1l Total Games Average HiGame
0 0 0.0 0
160 147 157 166 137 183 119 172 1241 8 155.1 183
162 164 219 127 168 169 169 122 185 171 1656 10 165.6 219
188 157 161 221 192 167 125 149 1360 8 170.0 221
182 211 216 174 202 179 192 171 208 166 172 2073 11 188.5 216
201 160 167 169 166 190 182 215 173 212 185 2020 11 183.6 215
138 124 186 157 174 130 165 1074 7 153.4 186
893 839 901 815 885 871 866 790 887 812 865 9424 11 856.7 901
0
893 839 901 815 885 871 866 790 887 812 865
1070 974 1008 1057 1054 1123 988 1017 1100 1017 971 Overall Total 9424



lan Oakley
Stephen Aldridge
Trevor Nell
Dave Herman
>\ Mark Cox
Graham Manners
Steve Codd

Surre

Team Game
Win Bonus
Total
Opponent

BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2019

Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Gamel0 Game 1l Total Games Average HiGame
156 235 178 187 152 908 5 181.6 235

199 192 174 177 160 172 188 178 190 175 1805 10 180.5 199

190 244 180 170 188 179 243 199 142 177 1912 10 191.2 244
152 199 236 166 191 147 160 170 1421 8 177.6 236

217 158 180 194 193 136 163 205 185 157 191 1979 11 179.9 217

175 144 157 476 3 158.7 175

192 185 202 197 182 139 171 158 1426 8 178.3 202

973 931 892 884 1049 822 810 1014 861 820 871 9927 11 902.5 1049

100 100 100 100 100 100 600

1073 1031 892 984 1149 822 810 1114 861 820 971

845 928 1081 853 884 1082 966 921 1052 973 865 Overall Total



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2019

Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Gamel0 Game 1l Total Games Average HiGame

Brian Johnson 165 189 169 209 179 195 153 146 1405 8 1756 209
Terry Webb 133 133 1 1330 133
Kevin Rose 156 206 201 164 244 164 180 214 201 149 1879 10 187.9 244
Dean Morgan 164 130 204 170 243 145 237 161 152 1606 9 178.4 243

X David Lawrence 197 153 189 190 178 177 173 179 169 199 180 1984 11 180.4 199

8 Steve Ferguson 206 174 178 173 180 178 208 199 182 191 1869 10 186.9 208

g Brian Griffiths 163 176 179 181 146 160 1005 6 167.5 181

0

Team Game 845 854 917 906 894 1023 855 901 965 889 832 9881 11 8983 1023
Win Bonus 100 100 100 100 100 100 600
Total 845 854 1017 1006 994 1123 855 1001 1065 889 832

Opponent 1073 1065 892 879 888 871 1154 816 945 1002 1047 Overall Total 10481



Warwickshire

Lol Ellis

Steve Bose
Steve Donowski
Jeff Gilbert
Stuart Harris
Paul Walker
Phil Long

Team Game
Win Bonus
Total
Opponent

BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2019

Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Gamel0 Game 1l Total Games Average HiGame
0 0 0.0 0
160 183 197 192 176 234 192 182 156 204 172 2048 11 186.2 234
182 198 187 211 173 227 160 154 193 164 157 2006 11 182.4 227
172 189 201 206 185 161 190 172 202 205 150 2033 11 184.8 206
177 178 180 202 171 195 175 136 1414 8 176.8 202
187 198 143 169 172 192 189 154 1404 8 175.5 198
154 179 154 148 159 172 966 6 161.0 179
878 946 908 965 884 971 886 816 891 921 805 9871 11 897.4 971
100 100 100 100 400

878 1046 1008 1065 884 1071 886 816 891 921 805

1102 920 901 910 1149 949 1146 1001 1080 1149 937 Overall Total 10271



Yorkshire

BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2019

Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Gamel0 Gamell Total Games Average Hi Game

Ron Oldfield 147 190 186 208 222 193 193 175 212 156 1882 10 188.2 222
Frank Lindsay 246 181 151 213 170 136 198 1295 7 185.0 246
Jack Smith 208 182 171 204 203 201 204 195 205 202 216 2191 11 199.2 216
Simon Haigh 178 184 171 171 192 178 1074 6 179.0 192
Gary Barlow 212 218 186 182 238 186 199 176 172 234 179 2182 11 198.4 238
Al Jenkins 157 180 212 203 204 200 183 223 198 1760 9 195.6 223
Steven Laycock 142 142 1 142.0 142

Team Game 970 901 882 923 1074 982 936 935 927 1049 947 10526 11 956.9 1074

Win Bonus 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 800
Total 1070 1001 882 1023 1174 1082 1036 935 927 1149 1047

Opponent 893 866 986 903 920 822 880 1071 1033 921 832 Overall Total 11326



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2019
I T--—-L L—L-_L_L_L|L|L

Gamel Game?2 Game3 Game4d Game5 Game6 Game7 Total Games Average HiGame

Ruth Molineaux 241 171 205 192 167 170 179 1325 7 189.3 241

Sue Morden 143 165 147 150 174 158 154 1091 7 155.9 174

Linda Pray 180 158 174 167 131 193 166 1169 7 167.0 193

Debbie Edmonds 195 148 163 169 161 165 182 1183 7 169.0 195

X Sheila Staines 0 0 0.0 0

3 Rita Thompson 0 0 0.0 0
W

Team Game 759 642 689 678 633 686 681 4768 7 681.1 759

Win Bonus 80 80 80 80 320
Total 839 642 689 758 633 766 761

Opponent 662 755 794 572 747 670 655 Overall Total 5088



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2019

Gamel Game?2 Game3d Gamed4 Game5 Game6 Game? Total Games Average HiGame

Sandra Simmonds 187 209 197 173 178 147 157 1248 7 178.3 209

Julie Johanssen 164 181 144 191 180 141 169 1170 7 167.1 191

Rowena Gallagher 155 159 103 126 148 120 154 965 7 137.9 159
8 Lesley Jones 159 143 147 168 202 140 175 1134 7 162.0 202
< 0 0 0.0 0
] 0 0 0.0 0
E -
I° Team Game 665 692 591 658 708 548 655 4517 7 645.3 708

Win Bonus 80 80 80 240
Total 665 772 591 738 788 548 655

Opponent 751 614 756 599 599 642 761 Overall Total 4757



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2019

Gamel Game2 Game3d Gamed4 Game5 Gameb6 Gamel7? Total Games Average HiGame

Sue Cobb 149 152 151 184 186 147 236 1205 7 172.1 236

Jane Ward 157 151 170 144 178 154 153 1107 7 158.1 178

Angie Irwin 150 185 137 121 167 133 154 1047 7 149.6 185
X Suzanne Benton 163 117 188 139 136 128 159 1030 7 147.1 188
o 0 0 0.0 0
= 0 0 0.0 0
O
2 Team Game 619 605 646 588 667 562 702 4389 7 627.0 702

Win Bonus 80 80 80 80 320
Total 619 605 726 588 747 642 782

Opponent 749 794 570 736 633 548 625 Overall Total 4709



Staffordshire

Brenda Pratt
Kaz Barfoot
Wendy Simpson
Diane Johnson
Erica Gardner

Team Game
Win Bonus
Total
Opponent

BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2019

Gamel Game2 Game3d Gamed4 Game5 Gameb6 Game7?
184 174 146 136 170 174
139 161 134

169 148 147 158 138 145
173 156 130 171 135 160
166 159 146 155 141 164 151
662 658 570 599 604 607 630

80 80
662 738 570 599 604 607 710
839 593 726 738 749 790 595

Total Games Average HiGame
984 6 164.0 184
434 3 144.7 161
905 6 150.8 169
925 6 154.2 173

1082 7 154.6 166

0 0 0.0 0

4330 7 618.6 662

160
Overall Total



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2019

Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7? Total Games Average HiGame
Kim Oakley 205 160 258 183 222 207 153 1388 7 198.3 258
Anne Mitchall-Brown 163 168 164 148 156 126 136 1061 7 151.6 168
Angela Steward 143 143 150 131 130 153 155 1005 7 143.6 155
Helen Morris 158 143 168 110 116 125 151 971 7 138.7 168
>
%) 0 0 0.0 0
= 0 0 0.0 0
S
n Team Game 669 614 740 572 624 611 595 4425 7 632.1 740
Win Bonus 80 80 160
Total 749 614 820 572 624 611 595

Opponent 619 772 601 758 784 762 710 Overall Total 4585



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2019

Gamel Game?2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game?7 Total Games Average HiGame
Marsha Dalley 137 179 161 197 157 169 188 1188 7 169.7 197
Sharon Kay 126 170 163 145 165 147 169 1085 7 155.0 170
Carolyn Oakley 124 124 1 124.0 124
Jackie Relph 154 170 155 157 210 158 1004 6 167.3 210
S Julie ebb 0 0 0.0 0
a Despina Gough 252 202 182 159 225 184 157 1361 7 194.4 252
b= |
0 Team Game 669 675 676 656 704 710 672 4762 7 680.3 710
Win Bonus 80 80 80 80 80 80 480
Total 669 755 756 736 784 790 752

Opponent 788 642 591 588 624 607 667 Overall Total 5242



Warwickshire

BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2019

Gamel Game2 Game3d Gamed4 Game5 Gameb6 Game7? Total Games Average HiGame
Sandra Boswell 183 145 176 191 169 183 182 1229 7 175.6 191
Maggie English 192 127 138 154 138 749 5 149.8 192
Tina Taylor 131 135 143 149 137 695 5 139.0 149
Sue Lester 163 160 323 2 161.5 163
Karen Byrne 204 150 156 178 149 175 146 1158 7 165.4 204
Shirley Gough 129 171 300 2 150.0 171
Team Game 708 593 601 658 599 670 625 4454 7 636.3 708
Win Bonus 80 80
Total 788 593 601 658 599 670 625

Opponent 669 738 820 764 788 766 782 Overall Total 4534



Yorkshire

BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2019

AgeBns Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7? Total Games Average HiGame
Gina Wardle 188 164 170 522 3 174.0 188
Carole Orange 180 159 165 155 183 191 1033 6 172.2 191
Jan Baines 169 173 171 161 139 813 5 162.6 173
Janet Didur 201 179 192 155 727 4 181.8 201
Helen Caton 180 179 177 189 153 180 167 1225 7 175.0 189
Ki Sellars 142 203 136 481 3 160.3 203
Team Game 671 714 714 684 669 682 667 4801 7 685.9 714
Win Bonus 80 80 80 80 80 80 480
Total 751 794 794 764 749 762 667

Opponent 665 605 689 658 604 611 752 Overall Total 5281
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